U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman.

No. 1/6/93-PER/Part/ 806

Dated :08/07/2022

<u>order</u>

Consequent upon relieving of Ms. A. Muthamma, IAS (AGMUT: 2009), from the U.T. Administration of DNH&DD w.e.f. 08/07/2022 (A.N.), the Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu is pleased to allot the following charges to Shri Vikas Anand, IAS (AGMUT:2002), Advisor to the Administrator, DNH&DD in addition to his charges without any extra remuneration until further orders: -

A. Secretary (DNH and Daman & Diu)

- 1. Health & Family Welfare
- 2. Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms
- 3. Medical & Paramedical Education
- 4. Industries, Trade and Commerce
- B. Chairman, Pollution Control Committee, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu.

Further, Shri Gaurav Singh Rajawat, IAS (AGMUT:2011), Finance Secretary, DNH&DD in addition to his charges, shall hold the following charges without any extra remuneration until further orders .

- 1. Secretary-cum-Director (General Administration/ Protocol & Public Grievances), DNH&DD
- 2. Member Secretary, Staff Selection Board, DNH&DD

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Daman & Diu Director-cum-Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

Copy to :

- 1. The Advisor to the Administrator, DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Finance Secretary, DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Deputy Inspector General of Police, DNH&DD, Daman.
- 4. The Superintendent of Police, DNH/Daman/Diu.
- 5. The Chief Conservator of Forest, DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 6. All the Secretaries of DNH&DD.
- 7. The Collector, DNH/Daman/Diu.
- 8. The Concerned Department/Officers, DNH&DD.
- 9. The Director of Accounts, DNH/Daman/Diu.
- 10. The Joint Secretary (P&S), DNH&DD for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 11. The P.S. to Administrator, DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 12. The Asst. Director (OL), Daman for translation into Hindi.
- 13. Office Copy / Guard file.